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Draft Environmental Impact Statement (DEIS) 
Zavoral Mining and Reclamation Project 

Scandia, Minnesota 
 

Public Comment Period March 19, 2012 through May 18, 2012 
Written Comments Received through May 21, 2012 (Noon) 

 
# Comments from: Date - Date Received: 
1 Alexandria Bowen 

andybowen@me.com 
3/11/12 – 3/12/12 

2 Don Mitchell 
Rivernotes26@gmail.com 
20233 Quinnell Avenue North 
Scandia MN  55073     433-3284 

3/26/12 

3 Dan Skupien 
dskup@frontiernet.net  
11939 Scandia Tr. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

3/27/12 
 

4. Mary Ann Heidemann 
Manager, Government Programs and Compliance 
Minnesota Historic Preservation Office 
345 Kellogg Boulevard West 
St. Paul, MN  55102 

3/27/12 – 3/28/12 

5. Karen Sogge 
21350 Pomroy Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

4/2/12 

6. Tom Kapfer  
dkapfer@frontier.com  
21881 Pomroy Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN 55073 

3/31/12 – 4/3/12 

7. Jennifer Gross 
findrain@aol.com 
12230 205th St N. 
Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 
and 20201 Quinnell Ave. N., Marine, 55047 

4/2/12—4/3/12 

8. Chris Johnson 
christineljjohnson@gmail.com 
21889 Oldfield Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

4/7/12—4/9/12 

9. Larry and Mary Whitaker 
625 Pine Cone Trail 
Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 

4/6/12 – 4/9/12  
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# Comments from: Date - Date Received: 
10. Molly McCartney, Sr. Transportation Planner 

Molly.mccartney@state.mn.us  
MnDOT Metro District 
1500 W. County Rd. B-2 
Roseville, MN  55113 

4/11/12—4/12/12 

11. Ken Sogge 
Pomroy Ave., Scandia  
ksogge@frontiernet.net 

4/16/12 

12. Randy Ferrin 
rsferrin@frontiernet.net 

4/23/12 
 

13. Connie Helke 
lylea@frontiernet.net  
400 Nason Hill Rd. 
Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 

4/24/12 
 
 

14. Scott Westphal 
elilmsw@frontiernet.net 

4/26/12 

15. Corinne and Scott Moncur 
Corinne.Moncur@ecolab.com 
20970 Quadrant Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

5/1/12 

16. Mary Lusher and Jeff Peterson 
PO Box 177 
Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 

4/30/12—5/9/12  

17. Rita J. Erickson, PhD 
21590 Pomroy Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

4/5/12—5 /9/12  

18. John & Kathy Carlisle 
19880 Quinnell Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN 55073 

5/10/12—5/10/12 

19. Washington County Board of Commissioners 
14949 62nd St. N., PO Box 6 
Stillwater, MN 55082 

5/8/12—5 /10/12 

20. Jyneen Thatcher, Natural Resources Specialist 
Washington Conservation District 
1380 W. Frontage Rd., Hwy 36 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
jyneen.thatcher@mnwcd.org  

5/14/12—5/14/12 

21. Robyn Dochterman 
16277 Quality Trail N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
robdoc@robdoc.com 

5/14/12—5/14/12 

22. Renee Arcand 
15677 May Ave. 
Marin on St. Croix, MN  55047 
Arkey1@frontiernet.net 

5/14/12—5/14/12 
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# Comments from: Date - Date Received: 
23. Richard Leider 

23229 St. Croix Trail N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
richardleider@mac.com 

5/15/12—5/15/12 

24. James Wm. Johnson 
Jas.wm.johnson@gmail.com 

5/15/12—5/15/12  

25. Diedre Pope 
16277 Quality Tr. N. 
Scandia, MN 55073 
deidre@frontiernet.net 

5/15/12—5/15/12 

26. St Croix River Association 
Bill Clapp and Randy Ferrin 
Bill.clapp@me.com 

5/16/12—5/16/12 

27. Kristin Tuenge 
20595 Quinnell Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

5/16/12—5/16/12 

28. Carol Sundberg 
21715 Quarry Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
carolrudysun@gmail.com 

5/17/12—5/17/12 

29. Dorothy Deetz 
261 3rd Street, PO Box 272 
Marine on St. Croix, MN 55047 
dorothydeetz@frontiernet.net 

5/17/12—5/17/12  

30. Lisa Plowman 
1314 Robbins Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
lisa@peikertgroup.com 

5/16/12—5/17/12 

31. Kathy Trombley-Ferrin 
23290 Quentin Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN 55073 
ktferrin@frontier.com  

5/16/12—5/17/12 

32. Take Action-Conserve our Scandia (TA-COS) 
Kieran Dwyer, Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 
Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth St. 
Minneapolis, MN  55402-1498 
dwyer.kieran@dorsey.com  

5/17/12—5/18/12 

33. Tom Higgins 
tchiggins@frontiernet.net 

5/17/12—5/17/12 

34. Phyllis Hanson, Manager, Local Planning Assistance 
Metropolitan Council of the Twin Cities 
390 Robert Street N. 
St. Paul, MN  55101-1805 
sandi.dingle@metc.state.mn.us  

5/17/12—5/18/12 
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# Comments from: Date - Date Received: 
35. Karen and Andrew Kramer 

101 Judd St.  
Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 

5/17/12—5/17/12 

36. Carnelian-Marine-St. Croix Watershed District 
Scandia Plaza II, 21150 Ozark Avenue 
PO Box 188 
Scandia, MN  55073 
jshaver@cmscwd.org 

5/17/12—5/18/12 

37. Matthew Quast 
mbquast@gmail.com 

5/17/12—5/17/12  

38. Tiller Corporation 
PO Box 1480  
7200 Hemlock Lane, Suite 200 
Maple Grove, MN  55311-6840 
mikec@tillercorp.com 

5/17/12—5/17/12 

39. Pamela and Michael Smith 
PO Box 129 
20919 Quint Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
nwpsmith@cox-internet.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

40. Chauncey Anderson 
20453 Quinnell Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
andrgant@hevanet.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

41. Pam Arnold 
2650 220th St. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
pam@salt-n-pepper-farm.com  

5/18/12—5/18/12 

42. Robert Gilbertson 
16140 N. Scandia Trail 
Scandia, MN  55073 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

43. James Wilcox Dimmers (1) 
125 Depot Road 
Osceola, WI  54020 

5/17/12—5/18/12 

44. James Wilcox Dimmers (2) 
125 Depot Road 
Osceola, WI  54020 

5/17/12—5/18/12 

45. Carol and Lela Pierce 
180 Nason Hill Rd. N. 
Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 

5/17/12—5/18/12 

46. Jean Houlding 
21922 Pomroy Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

5/17/12—5/18/12 
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# Comments from: Date - Date Received: 
47. Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 

520 Lafayette Road North 
St. Paul, MN  55155-4194 
karen.kromar@state.mn.us   

5/18/12—5/18/12 

48. Jan Tockman 
21788 Pomroy Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
jbtock@frontiernet.net 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

49. Missy Bowen 
(20699 Quint Ave. N.) 
3570 Somerset Drive 
New Orleans, LA 70131 
missybowen@gmail.com  

5/18/12—5/18/12 

50. Ann Bancroft 
ann@bancroftarnesen.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

51. Christopher Stein, Superintendent 
St. Croix National Scenic Riverway 
401 Hamilton Street 
St. Croix Falls, WI  54024 
Barb_Griffin@nps.gov  

5/18/12—5/18/12 

52. Randy S. Ferrin 
23290 Quentin Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN 55073 
rsferrin@frontiernet.net 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

53. Christine R. Goepfert, Upper Midwest Program Manager 
National Parks Conservation Association 
546 Rice Street 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
cgoepfert@npca.org 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

54. Peter Gove 
2885 50th Ave.  
Osecola, WI 54020 
pmgove@comcast.net 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

55. Carla M. Johnson 
carlajohnsongabriel@gmail.com 

5/18/12—5 /18/12 

56. Sally Leider 
23229 St. Croix Trail 
Scandia, MN  55073 
sallystcroix@mac.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

57. Laurie Allman 
laurie.allmann@gmail.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

58. Ron Johnson 
2878A 50th Ave. 
Osceola, WI  54020 
rjohnson@Hazelden.org  

5/18/12—5/18/12 
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# Comments from: Date - Date Received: 
59. Edmuch K. Summersby 

20457 Quinnell Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
esummersby@comcast.net 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

60. Suzanne K. Lundgrent & Harriet E. Lerdal 
21565 St. Croix Trail. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
Suzanne.Lundgren@mpls.k12.mn.us 

5/18/12—5/18/12  

61. Donald & Marilyn Hogle, Gary Hogle, Jan Hogle 
21509 Lofton Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
jan@twinpinefarm.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

62. Steve Philippi 
21813 Quarry Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073 
steven.philippi@frontier.com 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

63. Keith Parker, Regional Director 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Ecological and Water Resources 
1200 Warner Road 
St. Paul, MN  55106 
melissa.doperalski@state.mn.us 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

64. Andrew Horton, Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Twin Cities ES Field Office 
4101 American Blvd. East 
Bloomington, MN  55425 
Andrew_Horton@fws.gov 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

65. Gregory Page 
Gregory@minneboha.mn 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

66. Karen Sogge 
21350 N. Pomroy Ave. 
Scandia, MN  55073 

5/18/12—5/18/12 

67. Joni Freier 
21799 Pomroy Ave No 
Scandia, MN 55073 
aslice@frontiernet.net  

5/20/12—5/20/12 

68. David Addis and Mary Zink 
21670 Oland Ave. N. 
Scandia, MN  55073-9453 

5/17/12—5/21/12 (postmarked 
5/18/12) 

   
 


